PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5071358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE	05/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPERATIONS TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT, NFP	
Street Address:	1700 SOUTH MOUNT PROSPECT ROAD	
City:	DES PLAINES	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018-1804	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16037839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800 Email: sheld@wnlaw.com Correspondent Name: JOHN C. STRINGHAM Address Line 1: **60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19409.8.1.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. STRINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Stringham, 40,831/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=19409.8.1.1 - Assignment - Gas Technology Institute to Operations Technology Development#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046487 FRAME: 0542 505024609

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, GAS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal office and place of business at 1700 South Mount Prospect Rd., Des Plaines, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in the invention which is described and claimed in an invention entitled "BREAKAWAY COUPLING".

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed and now identified as File No. 19409.8 of the law firm of Workman Nydegger, 60 East South Temple, Suite 1000, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111.

WHEREAS, OPERATIONS TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT, NFP, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and having its principal office and place of business at 1700 South Mount Prospect Rd., Des Plaines, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under the above listed patent applications and in, to and under all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and re-examinations thereof, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right so to do and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

GAS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE

By:

RECORDED: 07/27/2018

Name: Peter N. Witty

Title: General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

Dated: May 14, 2015

PATENT

REEL: 046487 FRAME: 0543